

## Mossy Nissan Oceanside Public Car Auction To Benefit Semper Fi Fund

Mossy Nissan Oceanside is hosting a public car auction on Saturday, March 5

San Diego, CA (PRWEB) February 29, 2016 -- Mossy Nissan Oceanside is hosting a public car auction Saturday, March 5, starting at 10 a.m. at Mossy Nissan Oceanside, 535 College Blvd., Oceanside, CA 92056. They will be auctioning off approximately 60 used cars. It is a great opportunity for the community as they will be offering certified units, non-certified units, as well as lower priced as-is offerings.

Brands will include Nissan, Dodge, Toyota, Honda, Hyundai, Ford, and others. Mossy Oceanside will even have some units with starting bids as low as \$100.00. Immediate payment or Finance arrangements will be required on some of the vehicles, however, financing will be available on qualifying units.

Mossy is hiring a hometown auctioneer to host the event, and in honor of our great men and women of the military, part of the proceeds will be donated to Semper Fi Fund (Up to \$100 per vehicle sold).

The Semper Fi Fund provides immediate financial assistance and lifetime support to post 9/11 wounded, critically ill and injured members of all branches of the U.S. Armed Forces and their families, ensuring that they have the resources they need during their recovery and transition back to their communities. They work to ensure that no one is left behind. For more information on the The Semper Fi Fund, visit: <a href="https://semperfifund.org/">https://semperfifund.org/</a>

Mossy Nissan Oceanside offers outstanding service and selection to North County San Diego car buyers. They are close to the 5 Freeway and the 78 Freeway, so car buyers in Vista, Carlsbad, Encinitas, Mira Costa, and Camp Pendleton can come to Mossy Nissan Oceanside for great deals on new cars, used cars and commercial vehicles. Mossy Nissan Oceanside has been serving the San Diego community since 1999. We have a huge inventory of San Diego new cars with better quality, better safety features and better innovation!

For more info, contact: matt(at)mossy(dot)com



Contact Information Matthew Seamark Mossy Nissan http://mossynissan.com +1 (858) 490-4151

## Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.